RESOLUTION R-96-

Whereas, the City of Conway desires to provide citizens with a high level of public recreation services; and

Whereas, the timing and location of park improvements and expansions should be coordinated in a manner to provide the City with maximum benefits and cost-effectiveness; and

Whereas, the City of Conway is in need of a Parks and Recreation Plan to provide a guideline for recreation improvements; and

Whereas, the City of Conway has conducted a public hearing and generally gathered and analyzed relevant information and prepared a Parks and Recreation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

The Parks and Recreation Plan of the City of Conway prepared in 1996 shall serve as the Recreation Plan for the City of Conway.

1996. day of _ PASSED this APPROVED: ATTEST: Mayor The Stasting i